# OP \$40.00 3169681

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
University of Washington		01/27/2017	State Agency:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Poetry Northwest	
Street Address:	2000 Tower Street	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98201	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Organization: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169681	POETRY NORTHWEST

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2065430779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-685-9287
Email: jbuder@uw.edu
Correspondent Name: James Buder

**Address Line 1:** 4333 Brooklyn Ave NE, 18th Floor

Address Line 2: MS 359475

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98195

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Buder
SIGNATURE:	/James Buder/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - PoNW 1-2017#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0152

900393700

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

The University of Washington ("UW"), a Washington State institution of higher education is the owner of the trademark Poetry Northwest, (the "Trademark") which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as follows:

Registration Number: 3169681

Serial Number: 78517570

Date of Registration: November 7, 2006

For the following classifications:

• IC 16 - Print publications, namely, literary newsletters and journals

IC 41 – Online publications of literary newsletters and journals

Poetry Northwest (PN), a Washington State nonprofit entity hosted at Everett Community College, a Washington State institution of higher education, after having licensed the use of the Trademark from UW, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the trademark Poetry Northwest, the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark.

In consideration for the sale, assignment, and transfer of the Trademark, PN shall cover and pay for the costs associated with the ten-year renewal of the Trademark and the assignment of the Trademark via the USPTO. These costs include fees related to filing, for each of the Trademark's classifications: (1) Section 8 declarations of use; (2) Section 9 renewal of registration forms; and (3) change of ownership forms (i.e. trademark assignment forms).

Now, for good and valuable consideration detailed above, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, UW does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to PN, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the Trademark, along with the registrations together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark throughout the United States, along with the right with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademark.

## UW warrants that

1. It is the legal owner of all right, title, and interest in the Trademark

2. The trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered

3. This assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

UW agrees to cooperate with PN and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the USPTO.

University of Washington

By: Kathy Hoggan, Director

Trademark and Licensing Office

University of Washington

Poetry Northwest

Kevin Craft, Executive Editor

Poetry Northwest

Everett Community College

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0153** 

RECORDED: 02/02/2017